

**NEXT****Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	E47220
Product Name	Cheese Baker
Brand Contact Address	Next Retail Ltd, Leicester, LE19 4AT Next Retail (Ireland) Ltd, Dublin, D02 ED70
Net Weight	Net weight 70g. Components: 2 x 35g chutney.
Country of Origin	Caramelised onion chutney produced in the UK with onions from various countries.
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Refrigerate chutneys once opened, consume within 4 weeks and by the best before date shown.
Ingredients	<b>Caramelised Onion Chutney 2 x 35g</b> Ingredients: Onion (45%), Sugar, Spiced Malt Vinegar (Water, Malt Vinegar (Water, Malted <b>Barley</b> , Roasted <b>Barley</b> ), Acid (Acetic Acid), Colour (Ammonia Caramel), Ground Spices), Dates (contains Rice Flour), Apple (contains Preservative (Sodium <b>Metabisulphite</b> )), Dried Apple (contains Preservative ( <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> )), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, <b>Mustard</b> Flour, Chilli Powder.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> .

## Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	774kJ	
Energy (kcal)	186kcal	
Fat (g)	0.8g	
Of which saturates (g)	0g	
Carbohydrates (g)	43g	
of which sugars (g)	40g	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	0.9g	
Salt (g)	0.03g	

Additional Information (Y/N)

Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

**Refund Policy**

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**